

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

the state of the s	water in the second second	a let of Protess. Lile. Yest 2011	ALTONO BUTONON	Total a I'm
to Ibralia sass That	<u>e 3y</u>		Coffees	Cranto La Lo
K	(1) (b) Nodianal	Dispoter Mana	femment Act 2005	
		THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Ump 19-3	5 4 1 1 1 1
S a) General Diary Reference: Entry Kin	819	De anal Home	19-15 hr to	
b) Occurrence of Otherice - Day 1000	100	·3/ GD W		at the P
c) Information received Dates 23.6.1		28	B	CH 11104 - 4
L Type of Information - Well-modified - White	ten (Typedi)	+ 10 N. Ala	andt Wale A th	Pt ist.
L Place of Occurrence of Martin and Maister	MENTENNES DOM	M of Kildings	Cond	
b) Address KAShire Hottog	Many Commis	- nava nam	at Ancholas	
PS-Karshila Sint Pun				Land
c) in case outside limit of this Prison Station, t	enthensweath S.		District	7.22
Complainant Aintiannant:	00 0	Disa. A. A.l.	4. 11	
	Insd: 13 g	ATTIMES KITCH	<u> </u>	Jakar Albert
) Fathers / Hustrands Rooms			1 1 5	
) Date / Year of bath		d) Wationality	malia.	
Adviess PS- K Mehrle	and full	<u></u>		
Details of horses is an assistant from the course	edwith all particulars	1 Injamod An	sary. To Kasim	uddin "
Allactric productive and a market sufficient	As we Alchat	Un Daly Melo	tig Hur Hed bat	ni
Ansony Jaker Diudona.	sirsing will	Pomilit Abok	to co Hably	whati
3 Poveneshow hope s	to Harping Le 1	y Longin main	M. 1.1.15	1 min
1 1 1	010 100014 1000	N_{2}		4
- 1 . A OU A RI-KA	shile (b) "Voy	1. ALVOORING. 510	101/200	₹.
My Pokhasta, Par	Limbo (M) a	41 And Am	lib.	
My- Tokbasta, 112	Christal C 71	0		
		1		
			· ·	
The second secon			estat jaskatarje 🛰	
Reasons for debugies responsible descomplier				
Priculate of goografica this where the his filling	in Separate Skeet are	quiet) a		
and an application of the state	-/			
24.	**********************			
Tonicaline and an including the control paid			***********************	***************************************
Inquest report to Common Transco		***************************************	······································	******
FIR Contrate: \$2,000 is expected disease, when	ying of the wine	nd solution C	amplaint Whi	chins =
FIR Conteres : \$440-16 separate-sheets, if as	triakil as	FIR is allec	his feverity	3A Lates
			Julypodu	שאוקן ישנ
		54	icer-in-Charge	u
			ila Police Station	200
tring trings - Circum the discourse was a street	The state of the s			
Action taken: Street the absence reputitive Asset 1010 C	inel Disasto	L Managemet	- Aal 10	***************************************
	AND DISNOTO	- managemen	79 1405	********************
aintermed their reason and Karalis	= ====	, OI		
gistered the case and solt up the mornings stigation/transferred to 2°S	THE DEPOSIT SAN	joy Dry.	**********	take up th
complainant informact, educated to be com-	was believed and	weinen to the Compo	ntellipristiction.FIR	of cost
attende .	The state of the s	The section of the section	ZING PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
	N. M.	ρ	- Cal	erited
Pana Dulling		Turnend	n Dally	7
a posice-	Signaliza	e of the Officeran Ch	arge Police Station w	in and the same of
1 5	1	PURNEA	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	
	Name:	TUKNET	and an interior of the state of	and the same
neture/Thumb impression of	Raik	5£ 0f	POLLEE	
Camphian	- Streenhaue	KATCH	FLA. AS, Diet-	LURVUM
Marie Course : all a state of the state of t	The state of the s	Ollicer	inischurge	P. C. W.
		Kotsh	ila P.S.	

To The O/C Kotshila PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No- 819, date 23.06.2021.

Sub:- Request for lodging F.I.R against arrested accused persons namely 1)Injamul Ansary (23 Y) S/O-Kamiruddin Ansary of village Jiudaru 2) Birsing Mahato (26 Y) S/O-Dalu Mahato of village Hetbatri 3) Parameswar Gope (48 Y) S/O-Habu Gope of village Gowaladih (Murulahar) 4)Ranjit Mahato (49 Y) S/O-Hablu Mahato of village Uparbatri 5) Ghaneshyam Mahato (30 Y) S/O-Panchanan Mahato of village Tigra all of P.S- Kotshila 6) Najir Ansary (32 Y) S/O-Nasiruddin Ansary of village Pokharia, P.S- (M) PS all of Dist-Purulia.

Sir, In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons namely 1)Injamul Ansary (23 Y) S/O-Kamiruddin Ansary of village Jiudaru 2) Birsing Mahato (26 Y) S/O-Dalu Mahato of village Hetbatri 3) Parameswar Gope (48 Y) S/O-Habu Gope of village Gowaladih (Murulahar) 4)Ranjit Mahato (49 Y) S/O-Hablu Mahato of village Uparbatri 5) Ghaneshyam Mahato (30 Y) S/O-Panchanan Mahato of village Tigra all of P.S-Kotshila 6) Najir Ansary (32 Y) S/O-Nasiruddin Ansary of village Pokharia, P.S- (M) PS all of Dist-Purulia.

I beg to state that today (23.06.2021), I SI Ramu Gurung was directed to find out whether wearing of mask by the public has been properly maintained at Kotshila Hattola More or not. Accordingly, I had been to Kotshila Hattola More at about 18:15 hrs found that a gathering appeared at Kotshila Hattola More, none of them were wearing mask. On seeing Police they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but some failed to escape due to efficient effort of Police. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above & they were loiterer there without any purpose.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order duly promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Com)/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated. 17.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no- 753-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt-14/06/2021. So, I arrested them for disobedience of order duly promulgated by public servant. After maintaining all rules of arrest, issued memo of arrest. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 18:25 hrs to 18:55 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against above noted accused persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Received on 23.06 2021
At 19.35 h and Atombel
Kelshil PS Rome NV 44 12021
Ad. 236 2021 0/5 188/34 FPC
4 57(1)(6) National Disaster Resignant Act 2007

Yours faithfully,

Ramu Gurung

Ramu Gurung
SI of Police

Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia

23/6/202

Officer-in-Charge
Kotshila Police Station